RESOLUTION NO. 14-21

of the

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the duly constituted governing body of the Squaxin Island Tribe by authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe as approved on July 8, 1965, by the Secretary of the Interior, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is desirous of taking a course of action to assure the Tribe of a second Community Health Representative worker for its Tribal Members and Indians living in Kamilche, the Squaxin Island Tribal Service Area, and

WHEREAS, Squaxin Island members reside within the federally designated Kamilche Service Area, a geographic realm adjacent to Squaxin Island, the officially designated Reservation for the Squaxin Island Indian People, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has determined that in order to better serve Indian residents **66** the Kamilche Area, and to assist those Squaxin Members residing in Shelton, it is deemed necessary that a second paraprofessional must be obtained in order to fulfill these needs, and

WHEREAS, by previous agreement with Skokomish the present Squaxin Island Community Health Representative contract is being held and administered by the Skokomish Indian Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council had determined that the Squaxin Island Tribe is well enough established to handle said contract.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby approves and adopts the attached Project Proposal for a second Community Health Representative position, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLBED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council requests a separate Community Health Representative contract to the Squaxin Island Tribe to wover the new Community Health Representative position, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council requests that when the present Community Health Representative contract now being administered by the Skokomish Tribe expires it be contracted to the Squaxin Island Tribe for administration.

CERTIFICATION

As Secretary of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, I hereby certify that the above resolution was duly adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held at the Kamilche Tribal Center, Washington, on October 8, 1974, at which a quorum was present by a vote of 4 for and 0 against.

Florence Sigo, Chairman Fribal Council

Calvin J. Peters, Secretary Tribal Council